· 1/6 v

APN: 1320-33-711-017

This document contains a Social Security number pursuant to NRS 440.380.

When recorded, mail to: George M. Keele 1692 County Road, #A Minden, NV 89423 Doc Number: 0839410

03/12/2014 02:39 PM

OFFICIAL RECORDS

Requested By GEORGE M KEELE

DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDERS Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 3 Fee: \$ 16.00

Bk: 0314 Pg: 1749

Benuty nk

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF JOINT TENANT



AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

STATE OF NEVADA : SS. **COUNTY OF DOUGLAS**

- I, JIM A. ENEARL, hereby swear (or affirm) under penalty of perjury, that the following assertions are true of my own personal knowledge:
- I am over the age of twenty-one (21) years and competent to be a witness as to the matters hereinafter stated.
- 2. RITA M. ENEARL, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Martha Marietta EnEarl named as one of the parties in that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed dated February 01, 2001, executed by LARRY A. THOMAS and DEBORAH G. THOMAS to RITA M. ENEARL, A WIDOW AND JIM A. ENEARL, A MARRIED MAN AS JOINT TENANTS, recorded as Document No. 0508653, in Book 0201, Page 2325, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada.

Lot 47, Block N, as set forth on Final Subdivision Map FSM-1006 of CHICHESTER ESTATES Phase 1, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on September 12, 1995, in Book 995 at Page 1407, as Document No. 370215 and Amended by Certification of Amendment recorded March 5, 1997 in Book 397, Page 654 as Document 407852, Official Records.

Per NRS 111.312, this legal description was previously recorded at Document No. 508653, Book 0201, Page 2325, on February 14, 2001.

SIGNED AND SWORN TO (or affirmed) before me on March 12, 2014, by JIM A. ENEARL

E. Baldecchi



STATE OF NEVADA

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF HEALTH
VITAL STATISTICS
CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2014000068

4. 42	s ,,	CER	CHECATE)F DEATH			LE NUMBER	
PE OR	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST, SUFFIX)				2 DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH			
	Martha Marietta	• / -	NEARL	<u> </u>	January 03		Dougl	
ACK INK	36. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF D	EATH 3c. HOSPITAL OR O	THER INSTITUTION	Name(If not either, give	Inpatient(Sp	ecity)		§ SEX
CEDENT	Gardnerville		Carson Valley Se		R	esidential Ca		Female
JEDEK!	5. RACE White	6. Hispanio No - Non-	Origin? Specify	7a. AGE-Last birthday (Years)		CUNDER TUAY HOURS MINS	8. DATE OF BIRTH	
	(Specify)		-	88	" "	::: .::	July 13, RVIVING SPOUSE (IF	
	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.A.; name country) Kansas	9b. CITIZEN OF WHAT C		ION 11. MARRIED, NE	EVER MARRIED, WID: 19) Wildowed		ualue), KAIAING 25,002⊆ (ii.	mia, give
TUTION NDBCOK	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	14s. USUAL OCCUPATIO			14b. KIND OF BUS	NESS OR INDUS	TRY Martin	US Armed
RDING TION OF	4982	of Working Life, Even If Re				Ranching	Forces	
ENCE 48	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15b. C	OUNTY 15	c. CITY, TOWN OR L	OCATION 15d 8	STREET AND NUMBE	R	LIMITS	SIDE CITY (Specify Year
	Nevada	Douglas	Gardnen		9 Kimmerling Rd		or No)	Yes
ARENTS	18 FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First I		THE PART -	17. MOTHER/P	ARENT - NAME (Fire	Middle Last S	Suffix)	V
· · · · L		nn BURNES 🚁 🤄			THE P. ST.	ha THOMP	SUN	
	188. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Pri Lynn ENE	3// ***	186 MAILING ADI	DRESS (Street or R.	Toni Ct Minden,		3	
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVA		METERY OR CREMA	7 7 7 7	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>		tate .
ITION	Cremation		Fitz	enry's Crematory		Carso	on City Nevada 8	9701
	20a FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATI	JRE (Or Person Acting as S.	ch) 20b FUNERA	20c NAM	ME AND ADDRESS OF	FACILITY	<u> </u>	
	JAMES SM	OLENSKI 💢 💉	DIRECTOR L	ICENSE /			y Funeral Home	
		AUTHENTICATED	J. 12 37.18	() 3//3	1380 Highwa	N 395 N GERCH	nerville NV 89410	
ÇALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS		Sing to the street	15 200 5-16	- bodie of purchasion	sedios investinat	on, in my opinion dea	th occurred at
·, ·	21a. To the best of my knowled due to the cause(s) stated. (Signal Control Con	ge, death occurred at the time printers & Title) SIGNATU RT I FLIEGLER M	RE AUTHENTICAT		ate and place and due	to the cause(s) s	tated. (Signature & Titi	e)
TIFIER	21b: DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Y			- X /V	E SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 220	HOUR OF DEATH	
<i>j</i>	January 06, 2014	HYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN	11.10		NOUNCED DEAD (M	2/Day/M) : 220	PRONOUNCED DE	D AT (Hour)
	P (Type or Print)			溪岸 夏		- <i>f</i> i		
3.4 3	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERT	IFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENI ort J Fliegler, M.D. 20	DING PHYSICIAN, ME	DICAL EXAMINER, OR	CORONER) (Type or 89703	Print) L	23b. LICENSE NUMB 9310	
£2	24a REGISTRAR (Signature): "	BIANCA GALE	11 141 4 494	24b. DATE RECEIVE		24c. DEATH	DUE TO COMMUNICA	BLE DISEASE
TRAR	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	SIGNATURE AUTHENT		(Mo/Day/Yr) Jai	nuary 08, 2014	YE.	S NO	<u> </u>
SE OF		ITER ONLY ONE CAUSE PE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	AND (c).)	E WZY		Interval between o	neet and death
ATH	PART I (e) Dementia	1.15. 4	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1				
*	DUE TO, OR AS A C		(] (200			interval between o	neet and death
NS IF .	(b) Pneumonia	Contract of the Contract of th			A. Comment	<u>, ,</u>		7 (m - 100 1
ETO .		ONSEQUENCE OF				•	Interval between o	nset and deavi
THE S	Unknown Et	77		The state of the s	2000	 (, 	Interval between c	nset and death
THE	DUE TO, OR AS A C	ONSECIDENCE OF:						: , 3: - 1
AST	(d) PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CON	DITIONS Conditions designing	ding to death but not a	regulating in the modernic	n cause given in Part	1 26. AUT	OPSY 27. WAS	CASÉ REFERREC
1 /	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CON	The second secon	ZING TO GERAT DOLLING	at the same of the	-	(Specify	Yes or No) TO CORC or No)	MER (Specify Ye No
12	So, 100 SHOOT LOVE LEGAT TO	DATE OF INJURY (Mo/DayYr)	128c HOUR OF IN	(Nev Izer DESCRIBE	HOW INJURY OCCUPRE			
` : [`	28s. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM, UNDET, 28s OR PENDING INVEST (Specify)	CONTROL OF HOUSET (MULLIPIPET)	in the second second		,	1 1:00 7 3 7	Y W. W.	ji ji
- \	28e INJURY AT WORK (Specify 28f	PLACE OF INJURY- At hor	ne, farm, street, factor	y, office 28g LOCATI	ON STREET OF	PEO Mor "C	STY OR TOWN	STATE
- ; 1	Yes or No) bui	lding, etc. (Specify)	4		t siji			
≣ .∵			OTA1	TE DECISTOAD	<u></u>			÷
			31A)	TE REGISTRAR		* *		
	The state of the s	· # * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *						



PG 1751 3/12/2014

VRS-Rev-20120523a



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

01/21/2014





This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar: